
Widener (6-9) -vs- Alvernia (7-7)
3/21/2026 at Reading, Pa. (Angelica Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: John Najdek (3-2)
Loss: Matt Mays (1-2)
Save: Ethan Lytle (4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Hart First: John Soloman 
Start: 2:25 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 81   Weather: 50's & Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Widener 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 6 0
Alvernia 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0

Widener 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Bauerle lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jp Diguiseppe 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Kevin Bukowski 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brendan Raven c 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Brandon Yoder dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sean Burke ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chris McKenna 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Madden rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Braedyn Clinton cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Najdek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Lytle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 3 3 6 2

3B: Kevin Bukowski (1)
HR: Brendan Raven (1)
PO: Ryan Bauerle (1)

Alvernia 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Hansen rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Pulcini 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Timmy Hitchcock 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bobby Hansen ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jack Zabarsky dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Bartlett Jr. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harold Ivery III 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Logan Nelson cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Christopher Babkowski c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jake Chapman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Mays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ronald Kopcho p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 1 5 5

2B: Timmy Hitchcock (1)
HR: Harold Ivery III (1)
SB: Timmy Hitchcock (1)
DP: 1

Widener IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Najdek (W, 3-2) 8.2 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 31 32 17 5 98
Ethan Lytle (S, 4) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 32 33 17 5 103

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Mays (L, 1-2) 7.0 6 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 6 114
Ronald Kopcho 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 13
Michael Andrew 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 13
Totals 6 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 30 33 11 7 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Widener - Top of 1st WID ALV
Ryan Bauerle singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jp Diguiseppe flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan Bauerle out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Kevin Bukowski lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 1st WID ALV
Max Hansen flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Mike Pulcini grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 0 0
Timmy Hitchcock popped up to ss down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0

Widener - Top of 2nd WID ALV
Brendan Raven walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Brandon Yoder grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BBFBKF); Brendan Raven out on the play. 0 0
Sean Burke flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 2nd WID ALV
Bobby Hansen struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Jack Zabarsky flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Harold Ivery III homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB). 0 1
Logan Nelson walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 0 1
Christopher Babkowski struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 1

Widener - Top of 3rd WID ALV
Chris McKenna flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Ryan Madden singled to center field (1-2 KSBF). 0 1
Braedyn Clinton flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Ryan Bauerle singled to right field (0-1 K); Ryan Madden advanced to second. 0 1
Jp Diguiseppe singled to second base (2-2 BSKB); Ryan Bauerle advanced to second; Ryan Madden
advanced to third, out at home 2b to c. 0 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 3rd WID ALV
Jake Chapman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Max Hansen flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
Mike Pulcini flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 1

Widener - Top of 4th WID ALV
Kevin Bukowski flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 1
Brendan Raven grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Brandon Yoder grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 4th WID ALV
Timmy Hitchcock fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Bobby Hansen singled down the lf line (1-2 KFFB). 0 1
Jack Zabarsky grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-1 BS). 0 1
Harold Ivery III flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2 KFBB). 0 1

Widener - Top of 5th WID ALV
Sean Burke fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 1



Chris McKenna grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Ryan Madden struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia - Bottom of 5th WID ALV
Logan Nelson flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 0 1
Christopher Babkowski struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 1
Jake Chapman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Widener - Top of 6th WID ALV
Braedyn Clinton grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 1
Ryan Bauerle grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKFBFFBB). 0 1
Jp Diguiseppe walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 0 1
Kevin Bukowski tripled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Jp Diguiseppe scored. 1 1
Brendan Raven homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kevin Bukowski scored. 3 1
Brandon Yoder struck out looking (2-2 BSBKFFK). 3 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 6th WID ALV
Max Hansen flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 3 1
Mike Pulcini singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 3 1
Timmy Hitchcock popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Bobby Hansen flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 1

Widener - Top of 7th WID ALV
Sean Burke struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 1
Chris McKenna struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 3 1
Ryan Madden struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBS). 3 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 7th WID ALV
Jack Zabarsky fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 1
Harold Ivery III lined out to ss (3-2 SBBFB). 3 1
Logan Nelson singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 1
Christopher Babkowski flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1

Widener - Top of 8th WID ALV
Ronald Kopcho to p for Matt Mays. 3 1
Braedyn Clinton fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Ryan Bauerle flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Jp Diguiseppe flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 3 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 8th WID ALV
Jake Chapman grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Max Hansen struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 3 1
Mike Pulcini popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 3 1

Widener - Top of 9th WID ALV
Michael Andrew to p for Ronald Kopcho. 3 1
Kevin Bukowski flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
Brendan Raven walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 1
Brendan Raven advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Brandon Yoder struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 3 1
Sean Burke grounded out 1b to 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia - Bottom of 9th WID ALV
Timmy Hitchcock doubled to right center (1-0 B). 3 1
Timmy Hitchcock stole third. 3 1
Bobby Hansen grounded out to c (2-2 BKBK). 3 1
Alex Bartlett Jr. pinch hit for Jack Zabarsky. 3 1
Alex Bartlett Jr. flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 FBBFB). 3 1
Ethan Lytle to p for John Najdek. 3 1
Harold Ivery III struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 1


